
WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS
JEWISH STUDIES  



J E W I S H  S T U D I E S

New and Noteworthy • 2–5

Raphael Patai Series in Jewish Folklore 
 and Anthropology • 6–11

Literature, Poetry, and Memoir • 12–14

Film Studies • 15

Yiddish Studies • 16–17

Holocaust and Memory Studies • 18–21

Medieval and Early Modern Judaism • 22–23

Judaism in the Americas • 24–26

Israel and Middle East • 27

Jewish Thought • 28

Jewish History and Religion • 29–31

Sales Information • 32–33

Index • 34–37

EBOOK INFORMATION

ON THE COVER
WAYNE STATE

UNIVERSITY PRESS

Many of our books are available as 

sale with the following ebook retailers:
Amazon Kindle, Apple iBooks,  
Barnes & Noble Nook, Ebrary,  

Ebsco, Google Play, Kobo,  
Project Muse, and others.

Cover artwork from Jewish Folklore & 
Ethnology, University Press’s newest scholarly 
journal, edited by Simon J. Bronner. Journal 

cover design by Brad Norr; Hamsa amulet by 
Tatiana Shepeleva / Adobe Stock.

Our catalogs are also  
available on Edelweiss+

WSU Press is a proud member of the 
Association of University Presses 

and the Children’s Book Council

TO ORDER:

Toll-Free: (800) WSU-READ
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

CONTENTS

CONNECT WITH US!
@wsupress

Sign up for our monthly email list at

www.wsupress.wayne.edu/newsletter



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

1

Wayne State University 
Press journals content is 

available in digital format 
to subscribers of JSTOR 

and Project Muse.

Jewish Folklore & Ethnology
Edited by Simon J. Bronner

Jewish Folklore  Ethnology is a peer-reviewed annual journal. It features 
innovative, original analytical studies, essays, and commentaries in English 

on the diverse ways in which Jewishness is expressed, conceived, trans-
formed, and perceived by Jews and non-Jews through folklore, 

 tradition, and social/cultural practice.

AVAILABLE DECEMBER 2022
ISSN: 2833-2563 • E-ISSN: 2833-258X

Published once per year

Print editions available from wsupress.wayne.edu

Jewish Film & New Media
An International Journal

Edited by Nathan Abrams and Nir Cohen

Jewish Film & New Media provides an outlet for research into any aspect of 

nature, exploring the rich and diverse cultural heritage across the globe. The 
journal is distinctive in bringing together a range of cinemas, televisions, 

 positioning of the discussions within a range of contexts—the cultural, 
 historical, textual, and many others.

ISSN: 2169-0324 • E-ISSN: 2169-0332
Published twice per year

Print editions available from wsupress.wayne.edu

Recent special issue: “Israel on the Screen: Between Reality and Fantasy.”
Recent contributors include Liat Steir-Livny, Ilana Elkad-Lehman,

Yaron Peleg, and Eran Kaplan.

JOURNALS IN JEWISH STUDIES

NEW!



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

2

Funny, You Don't Look Funny
Judaism and Humor from the  
Silent Generation to Millennials 
 
Jennifer Caplan

Across generations, humor has been a place for American Jews to explore 
the relationship between Jewish identity, practices, and history.

Exploring the relationship between humor and American Jewish practice 

-
sive view of what it means to “do Jewish,” the state and future of American 
Judaism are much stronger than older models have implied.

AVAILABLE MARCH 2023
6x9 • 188 pp

ISBN 9780814347317, $36.99S Paperback
ISBN 9780814347300, $94.99S Hardcover

Memory Spaces
Visualizing Identity in Jewish  
Women's Graphic Narratives 
 
Victoria Aarons

Jewish identity, memory, and place deftly revealed through the lens 
of Jewish women’s graphic narratives.

Highlighting the work of Jewish women graphic novelists and the intricate ways 
Jewish identity is complicated by gender, memory, generation, and place—that 
is, the emotional, geographical, and psychological spaces that women inhabit. 
Victoria Aarons explores Jewish identity, diaspora, mourning, memory, and wit-
ness in the works of Sarah Lightman, Liana Finck, Anya Ulinich, Leela Corman, 
and more.

AVAILABLE MAY 2023 
6x9 • 288 pages • 30 black-and-white images 

ISBN 9780814349144, $38.99S Paperback
ISBN 9780814349151, $94.99S Hardcover

FORTHCOMING TITLES



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

3

Bridging Worlds
Poetry and Philosophy in the 
 Works of Immanuel of Rome

Dana W. Fishkin

A radical revisitation of Immanuel of Rome’s biblical 
 exegesis, Mahberet Ha-Tofet Ve-ha-‘Eden.

A study on the interrelation of Immanuel of Rome’s literary work and biblical 
exegesis to advance a comprehensive original reading of Mahberet Ha-Tofet 

Ve-ha-‘Eden (A Tale of Heaven and Hell). Dana Fishkin explains how 
 Immanuel’s writing serves as a site of cultural negotiation and 

 translation, making complex philosophical ideas about 
 immortality accessible to an educated populace. 

AVAILABLE MAY 2023
6x9 • 336 pages 

ISBN 9780814350355, $44.99S Paperback
ISBN 9780814349151, $94.99S Hardcover

From Left to Right
Lucy S. Dawidowicz, the New York Intellectuals, 

and the Politics of Jewish History

Nancy Sinkoff

Intellectual biography of Holocaust historian Lucy S. Dawidowicz.

From Left to Right: Lucy S. Dawidowicz, the New York Intellectuals, and the 
Politics of Jewish History 

communist, became an FDR democrat midcentury, and later championed neo-

City, and working with displaced persons in postwar Germany. 

NEW IN PAPERBACK!
AVAILABLE FEBRUARY 2023

6x9 • 538 pages • 37 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814350317, $29.99T Paperback

FORTHCOMING TITLES



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

4

Jewish Revival Inside Out
Remaking Jewishness in a Transnational Age

Unravels the cultural tension inherent in projects of Jewish revival, renewal, and survival in the face of an 
uncertain future.

6x9 / 352 pp / 12 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814349175 / $39.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814349182 / $94.99 Hardcover

Raphael Patai Series in Jewish Folklore and Anthropology

Queering Anti-Zionism
Academic Freedom, LGBTQ Intellectuals,  
and Israel/Palestine Campus Activism
Corinne E. Blackmer

6x9 / 222 pp / 1 black-and-white map 
ISBN 9780814349984 / $36.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814349991 / $89.99 Hardcover

Sepher Yosippon
A Tenth-Century History of Ancient Israel
Translated and Introduced by Steven B. Bowman

The seminal medieval history of the Second Commonwealth period of ancient Jewish history.

6x9 / 552 pp 
ISBN 9780814349434 / $49.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814349441 / $99.99 Hardcover

Raphael Patai Series in Jewish Folklore and Anthropology

More than Parcels

Essays mapping the history of relief parcels sent to Jewish prisoners during World War II.

6x9 / 380 pp / 20 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814349229 / $39.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814349236 / $92.99 Hardcover

RECENT RELEASES

"This is a book of exceptional integrity 
and accomplishment."

—David Ellenson, chancellor emeritus, Hebrew 
Union College-Jewish Institute of Religion, former 

director, Schusterman Center for Israel Studies, 
Brandeis University

"This is a much-needed book, tackling issues that are often 
observed but rarely addressed by historians."

—Dan Stone, Royal Holloway, University of London



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

5

Fear and Other Stories
Chana Blankshteyn

Translated by Anita Norich

Translation of Chana Blankshteyn’s stories depicting the tumultuous interwar years in Europe.

5.5x8.5 / 138 pp 
ISBN 9780814349274 / $34.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814349281 / $92.99 Hardcover

Disputed Messiahs
Jewish and Christian Messianism in the 

Rebekka Voß

6x9 / 384 pp / 14 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814348611 / $42.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814341643 / $94.99 Hardcover

London Yiddishtown
 

Translated with Introductions and Commentary by Vivi Lachs

Lively and engaging new view of London’s Jewish East End through translated stories  

6x9 / 256 pp / 36 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814348475 / $29.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814348482 / $92.99 Hardcover

Jewish Women's History from Antiquity to the Present

Edited by Federica Francesconi and Rebecca Lynn Winer

6x9 / 520 pp / 10 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814346310 / $49.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814346303 / $99.99 Hardcover

RECENT RELEASES

"With these nine stunning—and stunningly rendered—
stories by the Yiddish modernist Chana Blankshteyn, 
Anita Norich demonstrates yet again the power of 
feminist translation as cultural salvage in the face 

of erasure and amnesia."
—Naomi Seidman, Chancellor Jackman Professor 

of the Arts, University of Toronto

"What a treat. A book that brings to life exactly where and 
how my parents lived. For anyone, though, following the

people who came out of Eastern Europe and created Yiddish-
towns in London, Manchester, New York, and elsewhere, this 

is a wonderfully detailed, scholarly, and human read."
—Michael Rosen, author of Many Different Kinds of Love

2021 National Jewish Book Awards Finalist in the 
category of Women’s Studies—Barbara Dobkin Award



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

6

Jewish Cultural Studies

Simon J. Bronner

 
folkloristic, psychological, and ethnological approaches.

6x9 / 478 pp / 39 black-and-white illustrations 
ISBN 9780814338759 / $39.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814348284 / $92.99 Hardcover

Winner of the 2021 National Jewish Book Award, category of Education and Jewish Identity

Stories of Jewish Life
Casale Monferrato-Rome-Jerusalem, 1876–1985

Augusto Segre
Translated and with an Introduction by Steve Siporin

Segre’s stories of Jewish life in nineteenth- and twentieth-century Italy.

6x9 / 272 pp 
ISBN 9780814347652 / $64.99 Hardcover

Salvage Poetics
Post-Holocaust American Jewish Folk Ethnographies

Sheila E. Jelen

An interdisciplinary approach to American Jewish ethnic identity in 
post-Holocaust America.

6x9 / 402 pp / 57 color images 
ISBN 9780814343180 / $69.99 Hardcover

The Power of a Tale
Stories from the Israel Folktale Archives

7x10 / 464 pp / 45 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814342084 / $64.99 Hardcover

The Legend of Safed
Life and Fantasy in the City of Kabbalah

Jewish life through the legends created and narrated in Safed  
in the sixteenth century.

6x9 / 302 pp / 10 color images 
ISBN 9780814346846 / $32.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814341100 / $84.99 Hardcover

Overlooking the Border
Narratives of Divided Jerusalem

Dana Hercbergs

An ethnographic tapestry of personal and  
institutional narratives about Jerusalem’s social 
history.

336 pp / 46 color images; 9 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814344927 / $31.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814341087 / $79.99 Hardcover

Concrete Boxes

Evocative feminist ethnography focused on the rarely documented  

6x9 / 360 pp 
ISBN 9780814340592 / $36.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814344422 / $64.99 Hardcover

Jewish Moroccan Folk  
Narratives from Israel

6x9 / 205 pp / 37 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814344521 / $22.99 Paperback

Raphael Patai Series in Jewish Folklore and Anthropology

The Raphael Patai Series in Jewish Folklore and Anthropology publishes books 
illuminating the diverse and culturally rich Jewish heritage. The series is named in 
honor of the many contributions of its founder and original editor, Raphael Patai.

RAPHAEL PATAI SERIES IN JEWISH FOLKLORE AND ANTHROPOLOGY

In the Company of Others
The Development of Anthropology in Israel

Orit Abuhav

An ethnographic account of the history and development of  
anthropology in Israel.

6x9 / 296 pp 
ISBN 9780814338735 / $54.99 Hardback



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

7

Tales in Context
Sefer ha-ma'asim in Medieval Northern France

Rella Kushelevsky 
With a historical epilogue by Elisheva Baumgarten

A folkloric research project on Sefer ha-ma’asim.

6x9 / 816 pp / 80 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814342718 / $84.99 Hardcover

RAPHAEL PATAI SERIES IN JEWISH FOLKLORE AND ANTHROPOLOGY

The Hebrew Goddess
Third Enlarged Edition

Raphael Patai
Foreword by William G. Dever

A revised edition containing new chapters on the Shekhina.

6x9 / 408 pp / 36 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814322710 / $34.99 Paperback

Jewish Magic before the Rise of Kabbalah

early Islamic period—the phenomenon, the sources, and method for  
its research, and the history of scholarly investigation into its nature  
and origin.

6x9 / 604 pp / 17 color and 3 black-and-white photographs 
ISBN 9780814348819 / $42.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814336304 / $99.99 Hardcover

Louis Ginzberg's Legends of the Jews
Ancient Jewish Folk Literature Reconsidered

Edited by Galit Hasan-Rokem and Ithamar Gruenwald

A state-of-the-art contribution to the scholarly discussion of historical, 
and especially ancient, Jewish folklore.

6x9 / 224 pp 
ISBN 9780814340479 / $46.99 Hardback

Aesthetics of Sorrow

Tova Gamliel

Investigates the socio-cultural, psychological, and philosophical aspects 

6x9 / 464 pp / 9 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814334768 / $56.99 Hardback

Unwitting Zionists

Haya Gavish

activity, and immigration to Palestine and Israel.

6x9 / 456 pp / 42 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814333662 / $56.99 Hardback

Ex-Soviets in Israel
From Personal Narratives to a Group Portrait

A groundbreaking study of personal stories from ex-Soviet immigrants 
in Israel, bringing together scholarship in anthropology, sociology, 
linguistics, semiotics, and social psychology.

6x9 / 392 pp / 25 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814331699 / $52.99 Hardback

Sister in Sorrow
Life Histories of Female Holocaust Survivors from Hungary

Ilana Rosen

A compassionate and insightful study of Hungarian women who lived 
through the Holocaust, with an appendix containing their complete 
stories.

6x9 / 280 pp 
ISBN 9780814331293 / $29.99 Paperback



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

8

Seeing Israeli and Jewish Dance

Edited by Judith Brin Ingber

A comprehensive survey of historical and contemporary  
Jewish dance.

11x8.5 / 472 pp / 182 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814333303 / $34.95 Hardback

Mediterranean Israeli Music and the  
Politics of the Aesthetic

Examines a pan-ethnic style of music created by North African and 
Middle Eastern Israeli musicians in the late twentieth century.

2010 / 6x9 / 272 pp / 42 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814334652 / $32.99 Paperback

Perspectives on Israeli Anthropology

 
and Emanuel Marx

Surveys past and present research on Israeli anthropology for  
students and researchers.

7x10 / 744 pp / 19 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814330500 / $56.99 Paperback

RAPHAEL PATAI SERIES IN JEWISH FOLKLORE AND ANTHROPOLOGY

The Jews of Bulgaria and Israel

Guy H. Haskell 
Foreword by Raphael Patai

Chronicles the fascinating saga of a population relocated.

6x9 / 235 pp / 20 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814344064 / $21.99 Paperback

Maqam and Liturgy
Ritual, Music, and Aesthetics of Syrian Jews in Brooklyn

Mark L. Kligman

Explores the cultural connection between Syrian Jewish life and Arab 

7x10 / 288 pp / 9 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814332160 / $49.99 Hardback

The Heart Is a Mirror
The Sephardic Folktale

A groundbreaking and comprehensive study of the Sephardic folktale  
as it relates to group identity and narrative culture.

6x9 / 704 pp / 18 black and white illustrations 
ISBN 9780814329719 / $66.99 Hardback

Settling in the Hearts
Jewish Fundamentalism in the Occupied Territories

Michael Feige

Describes and examines the 
attempts of Gush Emunim, a 
religious nationalistic social 
movement, to construct Israeli 
identity, collective memory, 
and sense of place.

6x9 / 352 pp / 18 black and 
white illustrations 
ISBN 9780814327500 / $56.99 
Hardback

The Stains of Culture
An Ethno-Reading of Karaite Jewish Women

Ruth Tsoffar

Portrays the experiences of Egyptian Karaites in the San Francisco Bay 
Area as it explores the relationship between text and everyday life, be-
tween literal reading and its translation into bodily practices—especially 
as related to the female body.

6x9 / 264 pp / 10 black and white photographs and 1 map 
ISBN 9780814332238 / $28.99 Paperback

Israeli Folk Narratives
Settlement, Immigration, Ethnicity

Provides a broad, engaging view of Israeli society through folk  
 

immigrants, and ethnic groups.

6x9 / 208 pp / 16 black and white photographs and 7 tables 
ISBN 9780814330470 / $32.99 Paperback



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

9

Judeo-Arabic Literature in Tunisia,  
1850-1950

Traces the development of an ethnic literature in the vernacular  
language of Judeo-Arabic in Tunisia between 1850 and 1950.

6x9 / 376 pp 
ISBN 9780814328712 / $62.99 Hardback

Jadid al-Islam
The Jewish "New Muslims" of Meshhed

Raphael Patai

This study documents the history, traditions, tales, customs, and institu-
tions of the Jadid al-Islam—"New Muslims."

6x9 / 344 pp / 34 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814340752 / $29.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814326527 / $44.95 Hardback

Paths to Middle-Class Mobility among  
Second-Generation Moroccan Immigrant 
Women in Israel

Investigates class mobility in a group of 40  -50-year-old second- 
generation Moroccan immigrant women, members of a subordinate 
ethnic group in Israel.

6x9 / 216 pp 
ISBN 9780814338810 / $49.99 Hardback

Journey to a Nineteenth-Century Shtetl

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by David Assaf

European town.

6x9 / 544 pp / 12 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814334218 / $32.99 Paperback

RAPHAEL PATAI SERIES IN JEWISH FOLKLORE AND ANTHROPOLOGY

For Our Soul
Ethiopian Jews in Israel

Teshome G. Wagaw

Describes the ongoing process of adjustment and absorption that the 
Ethiopian Jewish immigrants experienced in Israel.

6x9 / 313 pp / 19 black-and-white photographs 
ISBN 9780814344101 / $22.99 Paperback

A Narrative Community
Voices of Israeli Backpackers

Chaim Noy

An intertextual examination of the storytelling of Israeli backpackers that 

picture of this "narrative community."

7x10 / 256 pp / 7 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814331767 / $32.99 Paperback

Mystical Bodies, Mystical Meals
Eating and Embodiment in Medieval Kabbalah

Joel Hecker

 
kabbalah and the ways they inform us about the kabbalistic  
experience of embodiment.

6x9 / 296 pp 
ISBN 9780814331811 / $29.99 Hardback

Without Bounds

6x9 / 187 pp / 16 black & white photographs 
ISBN 9780814343241 / $23.99 Paperback



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

10

RAPHAEL PATAI SERIES IN JEWISH FOLKLORE AND ANTHROPOLOGY

Dialogic Moments
From Soul Talks to Talk Radio in Israeli Culture

Tamar Katriel

An original ethnographic study about communication and culture in Pal-
estine and Israel during the Twentieth Century, examining three modes 
of communication—soul talks, straight talk, and talk radio.

6x9 / 402 pp 
ISBN 9780814327753 / $29.99 Paperback

King Solomon and the Golden Fish
Tales from the Sephardic Tradition

Texts Collected and Edited by Matilda Koén-Sarano 
Translated and Annotated by Reginetta Haboucha

heritage of Sephardic oral storytelling and translated into English for the 

6x9 / 432 pp 
ISBN 9780814331668 / $51.99 Hardback

Staging and Stagers in Modern  
Jewish Palestine
The Creation of Festive Lore in a New Culture, 1882-1948

Translated by Chaya Naor

-
sion to the anthropological, sociological, and historical studies dealing 
with folklore, rituals, and festivals.

6x9 / 224 pp 
ISBN 9780814328453 / $49.99 Hardback

The Jewish Folklorists of Poland

the two world wars.

 6x9 / 280 pp / 13 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814326695 / $42.99 Hardback

Spirit Possession in Judaism
Cases and Contexts from the Middle Ages to the Present

Edited by Matt Goldish
With a foreword by Erika Bourguignon and an introduction by 
Joseph Dan

A rich, multidisciplinary exploration of spirit possession among Jews.

6x9 / 480 pp 
ISBN 9780814330036 / $46.99 Hardback

Our Lives Are But Stories
Narratives of Tunisian-Israeli Women

Esther Schely-Newman

A rich analysis of how four Tunisian-Israeli women tell the stories of their 
lives, and a look at the implications for our own understanding of stories 
and the behavior of communication.

6x9 / 232 pp / 19 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814328767 / $38.99 Hardback

Next Year I Will Know More
 

Women in Israel

By Tamar El-Or

6x9 / 336 pp 
ISBN 9780814327722 / $44.99 Hardback

A Global Community
The Jews from Aleppo, Syria

An interpretation of the historical experience of the Jewish community 
in Syria and in the other places to which Aleppan Jewry have immigrat-
ed.

6x9 / 238 pp / 29 black and white photographs and 1 map 
ISBN 9780814327913 / $46.99 Hardback



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

11

ART AND ARCHITECTURE

Memoirs of East European Jewish Life before World War II

is a source of information about  
Eastern Europe before World War II.

6x9 / 392 pp / 20 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814327845 / $46.99 Hardback

Arab Folktales from Palestine and Israel
Introduction, Translation, and Annotation by Raphael Patai

Arab Folktales from Palestine and Israel is a collection of twenty-eight 
tales with insight into the Arab culture by Raphael Patai.

6x9 / 280 pp 
ISBN 9780814327104 / $32.99 Paperback

Jewish Musical Traditions
Amnon Shiloah

-
ish communities in a sociocultural context.

6x9 / 276 pp 
ISBN 9780814322352 / $23.99 Paperback

RAPHAEL PATAI SERIES IN JEWISH FOLKLORE AND ANTHROPOLOGY

The Jews of Kurdistan
Erich Brauer
Completed and Edited by Raphael Patai

The Jews of Kurdistan 
a picture of Kurdish Jewish life and culture prior to World War II.

6x9 / 448 pp / 61 black and white photographs and 1 map 
ISBN 9780814323922 / $54.99 Hardback

RAPHAEL PATAI SERIES IN JEWISH FOLKLORE AND ANTHROPOLOGY

Tamar Alexander-Frizer
Ben-Gurion University of the Negev

Haya Bar-Itzhak
University of Haifa

Simon J. Bronner
Pennsylvania State University, Harrisburg

Harvey E. Goldberg
The Hebrew University of Jerusalem

Yuval Harari
Ben-Gurion University of the Negev

Galit Hasan-Rokem
The Hebrew University of Jerusalem

Rella Kushelevsky
Bar-Ilan University

Eli Yassif
Tel-Aviv University

GENERAL EDITOR
Dan Ben-Amos

University of Pennsylvania

ADVISORY EDITORS



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

12

LITERATURE, POETRY, AND MEMOIR

Invisible Ink
A Memoir by Guy Stern

The incredible autobiography of 
one of the WWII Ritchie Boys.

6x9 / 272 pp / 40 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814347591 / $27.99 Hardcover

Welcome to Replica Dodge
A Memoir by Natalie Ruth Joynton

A story about place, interfaith, and what it means to come home.

5.5x8.5 / 176 pp / 16 black-and-white illustrations 
ISBN 9780814345573 / $20.99 Paperback

The Superwoman and Other Writings  
by Miriam Michelson
Edited with an Introduction by Lori Harrison-Kahan

turn-of-the-twentieth-century feminist, Miriam Michelson.

6x9 / 400 pp / 4 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814343579 / $36.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814346082 / $84.99 Hardcover

Heirs of Yesterday
Emma Wolf 
Edited with an Introduction by  
Barbara Cantalupo and Lori Harrison-Kahan

A reissue of the controversial novel about middle-class  
Jewish life in Old San Francisco.

6x9 / 280 pp / 10 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814346686 / $29.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814346679 / $84.99 Hardcover

Bernard Malamud
A Centennial Tribute

Edited by Victoria Aarons and Gustavo 

A fresh and engaging international tribute 
to Bernard Malamud, a major American 
Jewish novelist in the postwar era of the 
twentieth century.

6x9 / 344 pp / 3 images 
ISBN 9780814341148 / $35.99 Paperback

Doctor Levitin
A Novel by David Shrayer-Petrov

Translated by Arna B. Bronstein,  

Shrayer

The story of a doctor’s family torn apart by 
Soviet politics, persecution, and the Jewish 
struggle for freedom during the Cold War.

6x9 / 336 pp 
ISBN 9780814345733 / $26.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814345726 / $39.99 Hardcover

No Place in Time
The Hebraic Myth in Late- 
Nineteenth-Century American 
Literature

Sharon B. Oster

An exploration of the temporal function 
that "the Jew" plays in literature.

6x9 / 368 pp / 7 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814348802 / $36.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814345825 / $92.99 Hardcover

Hell on Earth

Avigdor Hameiri
Translated by Peter C. Appelbaum

A historical account of World War I  
literature.

6x9 / 478 pp / 22 sketches; 1 map 
ISBN 9780814343616 / $39.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814344361 / $84.99 Printed Paper 
Cased



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

13

ART AND ARCHITECTURE

The New Diaspora
The Changing Landscape of American Jewish Fiction

Edited by Victoria Aarons, Avinoam J. Patt, and Mark Shechner

An innovative anthology of pieces that have either won or been  
considered for the Edward Lewis Wallant Award on the occasion  

7x10 / 592 pp 
ISBN 9780814340554 / $35.99 Paperback

A Jew in the Public Arena

Meri-Jane Rochelson

twentieth century.

6x9 / 352 pp / 22 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814334935 / $27.99 Paperback

Children of the Ghetto
A Study of a Peculiar People

Edited with an Introduction by Meri-Jane Rochelson

This volume brings back to print the 1895 edition of Children of the 
Ghetto, the latest American version known to have been corrected by 
the author.

6x9 / 528 pp 
ISBN 9780814325933 / $32.99 Paperback

From the Ghetto to the  
Melting Pot

Edited, with Introductions and Commentary, by Edna Nahshon

extensive scholarly commentary.

6x9 / 576 pp / 16 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814329559 / $36.99 Paperback

Jewish Women Writers in 
Britain
Edited by Nadia Valman

Explores the long and rich history of Jewish 
women writers in Britain from the mid- 
nineteenth century to the present day.

6x9 / 312 pp 
ISBN 9780814332382 / $31.99 Paperback

Byron and the Jews
Sheila A. Spector

-
plex interrelationship between the British 
poet and the Jews.

 6x9 / 256 pp 
ISBN 9780814334423 / $64.99 Hardback

LITERATURE, POETRY, AND MEMOIR

The Golem Redux
From Prague to Post-Holocaust Fiction

Traces the history of the golem legend and its appropriations in  

6x9 / 240 pp / 12 black anad white images 
ISBN 9780814336267 / $36.99 Paperback

Women of the Word
Jewish Women and Jewish Writing

Edited by Judith R. Baskin

Women of the Word is part of an emerging effort to listen to the voices 
of Jewish women both past and present.

6x9 / 384 pp / 3 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814324233 / $25.99 Paperback



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

14

"To Tread on New Ground"
Selected Hebrew Writings of Hava Shapiro

A selection of the path-breaking feminist writings of Hava Shapiro 

Hebrew literature.

7x10 / 472 pp / 14 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814338698 / $36.99 Paperback

Women's Hebrew Poetry on  
American Shores
Poems by Anne Kleiman and Annabelle Farmelant

Edited by Shachar Pinsker

Presents the work of two American -born women who wrote and 

1960s.

6x9 / 232 pp / 2 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814341360 / $34.99 Paperback

Members of the Tribe
Native America in the Jewish  
Imagination

Rachel Rubinstein

A history of representations of American In-
dians in Jewish literature and popular media.

6x9 / 264 pp / 12 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814334348 / $29.99 Paperback

On Jewish Folklore
Raphael Patai

Provides a rich harvest of Jewish customs and traditional beliefs, gath-
ered from all over the world and from ancient to modern times.

 6x9 / 511 pp / 6 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814344217 / $24.99 Paperback

The Modern Hebrew Poem Itself
A New and Updated Edition

Edited by Stanley Burnshaw, T. Carmi, Susan Glassman, Ariel 

A collection of modern Hebrew poetry that presents the poems in the 
original Hebrew, with an English phonetic transcription.

7.5x9.5 / 360 pp 
ISBN 9780814324851 / $33.99 Paperback

Other Things Being Equal
By Emma Wolf
Edited with an Introduction by Barbara Cantalupo

A timely reissue of Emma Wolf’s 1892 novel, which boldly interrogates 
the implications of Jewish-Christian marriage and examines the role of 
the "new woman" within the traditions of the Jewish home.

6x9 / 280 pp / 1  
ISBN 9780814330227 / $22.99 Paperback

LITERATURE, POETRY, AND MEMOIR

And Rachel Stole the Idols
The Emergence of Modern Hebrew Women’s Writing

A feminist study of the beginnings of modern Hebrew women’s writing.

6x9 / 368 pp 
ISBN 9780814331477 / $52.99 Hardback

I Want to Fall Like This
Selected Poems of Rukhl Fishman, A Bilingual Edition

With an Introduction by David G. Roskies

Selected poems from Rukhl Fishman.

5.5x9 / 208 pp 
ISBN 9780814325414 / $22.99 Paperback

Our Exodus

Israel’s Founding Story

M. M. Silver

Examines the phenomenon of Exodus and its 
-

ings of Israel’s beginnings.

6x9 / 280 pp / 13 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814334430 / $34.99 Hardback

Jewish Wry
Essays on Jewish Humor

Edited with an Introduction by Sarah Blacher Cohen

Jewish Wry examines the development of Jewish humor in a series of 

comediennes through to the humor of Philip Roth.

6x9 / 256 pp 
ISBN 9780814323663 / $26.99 Paperback
Humor in Life and Letters Series

Does David Still Play Before You?
Israeli Poetry and the Bible

David C. Jacobson

Israeli poets have made use of images from the Bible in their poetry.

6x9 / 288 pp 
ISBN 9780814326237 / $44.99 Hardback

The Life and Work of Ludwig Lewisohn

Ralph Melnick

 

century.

6x9 / 758 pp 
ISBN 9780814344675 / $24.99 Paperback



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

15

The Construction of Testimony
Shoah and Its Outtakes

6x9 / 504 pp / 40 black-and-white illustrations 
ISBN 9780814347348 / $36.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814347331 / $84.99 ardcover

Contemporary Approaches to Film and Media Series

Streisand
The Mirror of Difference

Garrett Stewart

Streisand’s unmatched contribution to lyric drama on screen.

6x9 / 252 pp / 35 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814349083 / $35.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814349090 / $85.99 Hardcover

Queer Screen Series

Warriors, Witches, Whores
Women in Israeli Cinema

Rachel S. Harris

Feminist reading of women’s representation and activism in Israeli 
cinema.

7x10 / 336 pp / 5 black-and white images; 29 color images 
ISBN 9780814339671 / $35.99 Paperback

Contemporary Approaches to Film and Media Series

Hollywood's Chosen People
The Jewish Experience in American Cinema

Edited by Daniel Bernardi, Murray Pomerance,  
and Hava Tirosh-Samuelson

Investigates the relationship between Jewish identity and  

6x9 / 224 pp / 36 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814334829 / $32.99 Paperback

Contemporary Approaches to Film and Media Series

FILM STUDIES

Soldiers, Rebels, and Drifters
Gay Representation in Israeli Cinema

Nir Cohen

-
plores its role in the rise of gay consciousness over the 
past three decades.

6x9 / 264 pp / 28 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814334782 / $28.99 Paperback

Right: Still from Sh’Chur, discussed in 
Rachel H. Harris's Warriors, Witches, 

Whores: Women in Israeli Cinema.



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

16

Whitechapel Noise

1884–1914

Vivi Lachs

New perspectives on Anglo-Jewish history via the poetry and song of 

6x9 / 352 pp / 40 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814343555 / $34.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814344880 / $85.99 Hardcover

The Yiddish Historians and the Struggle for 
a Jewish History of the Holocaust
Mark L. Smith

lived it.

6x9 / 480 pp / 9 black-and-white photos 
ISBN 9780814348413 / $36.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814346129 / $89.99 Hardcover

Inventing the  
Modern Yiddish Stage
Essays in Drama, Performance, 
and Show Business

 
and Barbara Henry

Collects leading scholars’ insight on the 
plays, production, music, audiences, 
and political and aesthetic concerns of 

7x10 / 396 pp / 25 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814335048 / $39.99 Paperback

A Fire Burns in Kotsk
A Tale of Hasidism in the Kingdom of Poland

Menashe Unger
Translated by Jonathan Boyarin
Introduction by Glenn Dynner

A vivid novelistic account that details a crucial period in the evolution of 

6x9 / 256 pp / 1 
ISBN 9780814338131 / $31.99 Paperback

An Anthology of Modern 
Yiddish Poetry
Bilingual Edition

Selected and Translated by Ruth Whit-
man

Originally published in 1966, An Anthol-

poetry of the twentieth century

6x9 / 216 pp / 1  
ISBN 9780814325339 / $36.99 Paperback

Survivors and Exiles

geographical centers after the Holocaust.

6x9 / 360 pp / 31 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814348833 / $36.99 Paperback

YIDDISH STUDIES



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

17

ART AND ARCHITECTURE

Choosing Yiddish
New Frontiers of Language and Culture

Edited by Lara Rabinovitch, Shiri Goren, and Hannah S. Pressman

7x10 / 360 pp / 17 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814334447 / $36.99 Paperback

A Shtetl and Other 
Yiddish Novellas
Edited by Ruth Wisse

All share a common setting—the East-
ern European Jewish town or shtetl, 
and all deal in different ways with a 
single topic—the Jewish confrontation 
with modernity.

6x9 / 376 pp 
ISBN 9780814318492 / $27.99 Paper-
back

Yiddishlands
A Memoir

David G. Roskies
With a CD Featuring the Singing of 
Masha Roskies

A renowned scholar looks back on his 
life and the life of his mother, tracing 

historical events of the last century.

6.125x9.25 / 240 pp / 13 black and 
white images 
ISBN 9780814333976 / $29.99 Hard-
back

NEW PAPERBACK EDITION FORTHCOMING - FALL 2023

YIDDISH STUDIES

Paper Bridges
Selected Poems of Kadya Molodowsky

Translated, introduced, and edited by Kathryn Hellerstein

6x9 / 568 pp / 30 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814327180 / $32.99 Paperback

Left: Lithograph by Pearl Binder titled "Brick Lane 
Restaurant," (1931 © Estate of Pearl Binder), the cover 
art for London Yiddishtown: East End Jewish Life in 
Yiddish Sketch and Story, 1930–1950: Selected Works 
of Katie Brown, A. M. Kaizer, and I. A. Lisky, Translated 
with Introductions and Commentary by Vivi Lachs. 

(See "Recent Releases," page 5 of this catalog.)



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

18

The Seven, A Family Holocaust Story
Ellen G. Friedman

A literary memoir of exile and survival in Soviet prison camps during  
the Holocaust.

6x9 / 280 pp / 1 black-and-white image 
ISBN 9780814344132 / $29.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814344392 / $54.99 Printed Paper Cased

From Things Lost
Forgotten Letters and the Legacy of the Holocaust

Shirli Gilbert

An intimate history of the Holocaust that casts new light on our under-
standing of victimhood and survival.

6x9 / 224 pp / 32 black and white images; 1 map; 1 chart 
ISBN 9780814342657 / $26.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814343982 / $46.99 Printed Paper Cased

Jewish Honor Courts
Revenge, Retribution, and Reconciliation in Europe and 
Israel after the Holocaust

Edited by Laura Jockusch and Gabriel N. Finder

A transnational and interdisciplinary look at Jewish trials of fellow Jews 

6x9 / 392 pp / 8 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814338773 / $36.99 Paperback

HOLOCAUST AND MEMORY STUDIES

Laughter After
Humor and the Holocaust

Edited by David Slucki, Gabriel N. Finder, and Avinoam Patt

A global tour of Jewish humor about the Holocaust.

6x9 / 358 pp / 8 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814344781 / $34.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814347386 / $86.99 Hardcover

The Mind of the Holocaust Perpetrator  

Erin McGlothlin

Examines textual representations of the consciousness of men  
responsible for committing Holocaust crimes.

2021 / 6x9 / 360 pp / 3 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814348345 / $39.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814346143 / $92.99 Hardcover

The Compromise of Return
Viennese Jews after the Holocaust

Explores the realities that Viennese Jews faced while reestablishing  
their lives upon returning home after the Holocaust.

6x9 / 288 pp / 6 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814348383 / $36.99 Paperback

Rescue, Relief, and Resistance

Catherine Collomp
Translated by Susan Emanuel

How American labor leaders came to the rescue of political and Jewish 

2021 / 6x9 / 364 pp / 26 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814346204 / $36.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814346198 / $94.99 Hardcover

The Jewish Heroes of Warsaw
The Afterlife of the Revolt

Avinoam J. Patt

-
orated following the revolt.

6x9 / 496 pp / 31 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814348352 / $46.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814345160 / $94.99 Hardcover



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

19

The Genocidal Gaze
From German Southwest Africa to the Third Reich

Africa and the Holocaust.

6x9 / 208 pp / 30 black-and-white photos 
ISBN 9780814343852 / $32.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814344385 / $54.99 Hardcover

Reconstructing the Old Country
American Jewry in the Post-Holocaust Decades

Edited by Eliyana R. Adler and Sheila E. Jelen

Interdisciplinary overview of American Jewish life post-Holocaust.

6x9 / 392 pp / 12 black-and-white photos 
ISBN 9780814341667 / $34.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814344378 / $59.99 Hardcover

Shelter from the Holocaust
Rethinking Jewish Survival in the Soviet Union

Soviet Union.

6x9 / 314 pp / 6 tables and 7 maps 
ISBN 9780814342671 / $34.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814344408 / $59.99 Hardcover

ART AND ARCHITECTURE

American Jewry and the Holocaust

1945

Focus on the efforts made to aid European victims of World War II by 

6x9 / 522 pp 
ISBN 9780814343487 / $35.99 Paperback

Eli's Story
A Twentieth-Century Jewish Life

Meri-Jane Rochelson

Biography of a Jewish doctor who survived and triumphed over the 
horrors of the Holocaust.

6x9 / 342 pp / 70 black-and-white photos 
ISBN 9780814340219 / $27.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814344941 / $74.99 Hardcover

HOLOCAUST AND MEMORY STUDIES

Holocaust Memory and Racism in the Post-
war World
Edited by Shirli Gilbert and Avril Alba

Traces the history of connections between Holocaust memory and the 
discourse of anti-racism.

6x9 / 470 pp / 10 black-and-white images; 1 black-and-white chart 
ISBN 9780814342695 / $39.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814345962 / $84.99 Hardcover

Sing This at My Funeral
A Memoir of Fathers and Sons

David Slucki

A global journey of four generations of fathers and sons  
as they cope with grief and loss.

6x9 / 280 pp / 44 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814344866 / $27.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814347218 / $82.99 Hardcover

No Haven for the Oppressed

Saul S. Friedman

A comprehensive analysis on the United States policy toward Jewish 
refugees during World War II.

6x9 / 315 pp 
ISBN 9780814343739 / $22.99 Paperback

Witnessing Unbound
Holocaust Representation and the Origins of Memory

Edited by Henri Lustiger Thaler and Habbo Knoch

Voices of the Holocaust and the act of memory.

6x9 / 266 pp / 20 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814343012 / $36.99 Paperback



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

20

"We Are Here"
New Approaches to 
Jewish Displaced Persons 
in Postwar Germany

Edited by Avinoam J. Patt 

Collects groundbreaking 
research on displaced persons 
(DPs) in Europe in the period 
after World War II and before 
the establishment of Israel.

6x9 / 368 pp / 36 black and 
white images 
ISBN 9780814333501 / $33.99 
Paperback

The New Life
Jewish Students of Postwar Germany

Jeremy Varon

Investigates the Jewish Displaced Persons who studied in German  
 

following World War II.

6x9 / 376 pp / 23 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814339619 / $35.99 Paperback

The Origins and Onset of the Romanian 
Holocaust 

Henry Eaton

 
operations of the Holocaust in 1941.

6x9 / 224 pp / 7 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814338728 / $31.99 Paperback

HOLOCAUST AND MEMORY STUDIES

And Life Is Changed Forever
Holocaust Childhoods Remembered

Edited by Martin Ira Glassner and Robert Krell
Sponsored by the Holocaust Child Survivors of Connecticut

Looking at the Holocaust through the eyes of children who lived  
through it, this collection offers an inspiring assortment of  
perspectives on survival.

7x10 / 376 pp / 71 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814331736 / $31.99 Paperback

Landscapes of Childhood Series

Words from Abroad
Trauma and Displacement in Postwar  
German Jewish Writers

Katja Garloff

Examines the responses of German Jewish writers to the geographical 

Holocaust.

6x9 / 264 pp 
ISBN 9780814332450 / $52.99 Printed Paper Cased

Kritik: German Literary Theory and Cultural Studies Series

Of No Interest to the Nation
A Jewish Family in France, 1925-1945

Gilbert Michlin

English translation of Gilbert Michlin’s Holocaust memoir detailing his 
family’s life as Jewish immigrants in France and their eventual deporta-

6x9 / 160 pp 
ISBN 9780814332276 / $25.99 Paperback

The Politics of Genocide
The Holocaust in Hungary, Condensed Edition

Randolph L. Braham

Hungarian Jewry.

6x9 / 328 pp / 2 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814326916 / $23.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814326909 / $44.95 Hardback

Finding Home and 
Homeland

 

of the Holocaust

Avinoam J. Patt

An inspiring examination 
of young survivors of the 
Holocaust and their role in the 
creation of the state of Israel.

6x9 / 384 pp / 38 black and 
white images 
ISBN 9780814334263 / $56.99 
Hardback

Experience and Expression

interdisciplinary essays undertakes a gendered analysis of both Jewish 
and non-Jewish women as perpetrators, victims, rescuers, survivors, and 
postwar artists.

6x9 / 368 pp / 24 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814330630 / $26.99 Paperback



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

21

New Beginnings

in Germany, 1945–1950

Hagit  Lavsky

A sociohistorical analysis of the construction of Jewish life and national 
identity in post-Holocaust Germany.

6x9 / 312 pp / 24 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814330098 / $44.99 Hardback

The Nazis' Last Victims
The Holocaust in Hungary

Edited by Randolph L. Braham and Scott Miller

6x9 / 200 pp / 16 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814330951 / $27.99 Paperback

Facing the Glass Booth
The Jerusalem Trial of Adolf Eichmann

Haim Gouri
Translated by Michael Swirsky

A detailed historical account of Adolf Eichmann’s trial that changed 
attitudes toward Holocaust survivors in Israeli society.

6x9 / 360 pp 
ISBN 9780814330876 / $27.99 Paperback

HOLOCAUST AND MEMORY STUDIES

The Blessed Abyss
Inmate #6582 in Ravensbrück 
Concentration Camp for Women

Nanda Herbermann
Translated by Hester Baer
Edited by Hester Baer and  

One woman’s memories of her depor-
tation to Ravensbrück Concentration 
Camp for Women in July 1941.

6x9 / 280 pp / 18 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814329207 / $25.99 Paperback

The Waning of  
Emancipation
Jewish History, Memory, and 
the Rise of Fascism in Germany, 
France, and Hungary

Guy Miron

Explores the role of public memory 
and images of the past in the Jewish 
communities of Germany, France, and 
Hungary as they faced changing politi-
cal and social conditions.

6x9 / 320 pp 
ISBN 9780814334706 / $52.99 Hardback

Nazism, The Jews and American Zionism, 
1933–1948
Aaron Berman

 
Holocaust shaped the development of American Jewish policies and 
political activism.

6x9 / 238 pp 
ISBN 9780814344040 / $22.99 Paperback

Jews and the German State

Now available in paperback, this book delivers a comprehensive 

minority within Imperial Germany.

6x9 / 392 pp / 3 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814331309 / $23.99 Paperback

Reclaiming Heimat
Trauma and Mourning in Memoirs by Jewish Austrian 
Reémigrés

by seven Austrian reéimigrés who provide moving accounts of the 
profound loss of Heimat (home/homeland) and self and the desire to 
recover the loss in part by returning home.

6x9 / 208 pp / 17 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814329511 / $42.99 Hardback

Appel Is Forever
A Child’s Memoir

A courageous memoir describing the life of a young girl and her experi-
ences living in Holland during World War II.

6x9 / 176 pp / 10 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814328224 / $19.99 Paperback



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

22

The Intellectual History and Rabbinic  
Culture of Medieval Ashkenaz
Ephraim Kanarfogel

Examines the intellectual proclivities of twelfth- and thirteenth- 

6x9 / 600 pp 
ISBN 9780814330241 / $64.99 Hardback

Anthonius Margaritha and the Jewish Faith
Jewish Life and Conversion in Sixteenth-Century Germany

Michael T. Walton

A biography of Anthonius Margaritha, convert to Christianity and report-
er on Jewish life and religious practices.

6x9 / 264 pp / 28 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814338001 / $49.99 Hardback

On the Margins of a Minority
Leprosy, Madness, and Disability among the  
Jews of Medieval Europe

Ephraim Shoham-Steiner

Explores social additudes towards individuals on the margins of  
medieval European Jewish society.

6x9 / 288 pp 
ISBN 9780814339312 / $49.99 Hardback

Religious Diversity and Early Modern  
English Texts
Catholic, Judaic, Feminist, and Secular Dimensions

Edited by Arthur F. Marotti and Chanita Goodblatt

Investigates the religious diversity in early modern English literature and 
culture in relation to a dominant English Protestant national identity.

6x9 / 376 pp / 15 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814339558 / $56.99 Hardback

Brothers from Afar
Rabbinic Approaches to Apostasy and Reversion in Medie-
val Europe

Ephraim Kanarfogel

Revisionist approach to a status of apostates in medieval European 
rabbinic thought.

6x9 / 260 pp 
ISBN 9780814348246 / $36.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814340288 / $89.99 Hardcover

Jews and Crime in Medieval Europe
Ephraim Shoham-Steiner

Explores Jewish criminals—alleged and actual—in Medieval Europe and 
how they’ve been shaped by society.

2020 / 6x9 / 476 pp 
ISBN 9780814348239 / $46.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814345597 / $89.99 Hardcover

MEDIEVAL AND EARLY-MODERN JUDAISM

Left: Woodcut from Der gantz 
Jüdisch glaub (Frankfurt
am Main, 1544), cover art of 
Anthonius Margaritha and the 
Jewish Faith: Jewish Life and 
Conversion in Sixteenth-Century 
Germany by Michael T. Walton.



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

23

Yudisher Theriak

Edited and translated by Morris M. Faierstein

An annotated translation of the Yudisher Theriak, along with a com-
prehensive introduction that places the original work in its historical 
context.

7x10 / 192 pp / 6 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814342480 / $51.99 Hardback

Jewish Education and Society in the High 
Middle Ages
Ephraim Kanarfogel

Paperback edition of a favorite text on the literary creativity and communal 

6x9 / 214 pp 
ISBN 9780814333686 / $26.99 Paperback

A Window on Their World
The Court Diaries of Rabbi Hayyim Gundersheim  

Edward Fram

The eighteenth-century court diaries of Rabbi Hayyim Gundersheim of  
Frankfurt am Main, with an extensive historical introduction to the  
book as a whole, s well as introductions and synopses of each of the 
over 200 diary entries.

7x10 / 656 pp 
ISBN 9780878202539 / $65.00 Hardback

The En Yaaqov
Jacob ibn Habib’s Search for Faith in the Talmudic Corpus

Marjorie Lehman

period and the motivations of its creator, exiled Spanish rabbi Jacob ibn 
Habib.

6x9 / 336 pp / 16 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814334805 / $52.99 Hardback

ART AND ARCHITECTURE

Rabbinic Culture and Its Critics
Jewish Authority, Dissent, and Heresy in Medieval  
and Early Modern Times

Edited by Daniel Frank and Matt Goldish

Examines dissent from rabbinic Judaism in the Middle Ages and  
Early Modern period to consider it as a category within the history  
and culture of the Jewish people.

6x9 / 496 pp 
ISBN 9780814332375 / $52.99 Hardback

MEDIEVAL AND EARLY-MODERN JUDAISM

"Peering Through the Lattices"

Period

Ephraim  Kanarfogel

-
ings of earlier and contemporary scholarship, much of it published only 
in Hebrew. "

6x9 / 280 pp 
ISBN 9780814325315 / $42.99 Hardback

 
in Early Modern Europe

David B. Ruderman
Foreword by Moshe Idel

major contribution in understanding the cultural processes involved in 
the emergence and development of the consumer phase of science.

6x9 / 432 pp / 13 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814329313 / $24.99 Paperback

Anti-Semitic Stereotypes without Jews
Images of the Jews in England 1290–1700

Bernard Glassman

A study of the persistence of anti-Semitic stereotypes for 400 years in a 
society almost completely devoid of a Jewish population.

6x9 / 189 pp 
ISBN 9780814343548 / $29.99 Paperback



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

24

Ben Shahn's New Deal Murals
Jewish Identity in the American Scene

Diana L. Linden

American Jewish history, labor history, and public discourse.

10x8 / 184 pp / 61 
ISBN 9780814339831 / $44.99 Hardback

ART AND ARCHITECTURE

Transnational Traditions
New Perspectives on American Jewish History

Edited by Ava F. Kahn and Adam D. Mendelsohn

and connections between Jews in America and their co-religionists 
abroad.

6x9 / 304 pp / 17 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814338612 / $32.99 Paperback

Prayer & Community
The Havurah in American Judaism

Riv-Ellen Prell

Combining history and ethnography, Prell uses current theories about 

religious tradition and their desire to create community.

6x9 / 336 pp / 12 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814344460 / $21.99 Paperback

The JDC at 100
A Century of Humanitarianism

Edited by Avinoam Patt, Atina Grossmann, Linda G. Levi, and Maud 
S. Mandel

The history of the American Jewish Joint Distribution Committee from 

6x9 / 512 pp / 26 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814342343 / $54.99 Hardcover

Kugel and Frijoles
Latino Jews in the United States

Laura Limonic

Exploration of ethnic identity and 
community building through stories of 
contemporary Latino Jews.

6x9 / 264 pp / 14 black-and-white 
images 
ISBN 9780814345764 / $34.99 Paper-
back
ISBN 9780814345757 / $82.99 Hard-
cover

JUDAISM IN THE AMERICAS

Authentically Orthodox
A Tradition-Bound Faith in  
American Life

Explores religious change in Orthodox 

American religious culture.

6x9 / 326 pp / 15 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814344811 / $36.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814344804 / $89.99 Hardcover

Beyond Sectarianism
The Realignment of American Orthodox Judaism

Provides a new understanding of the evolution and contemporary 
dynamics of American Orthodox Judaism during the twentieth and 

6x9 / 352 pp 
ISBN 9780814339534 / $36.99 Paperback

Jewish Immigrant Associations  
and American Identity in New York,  
1880-1939
Jewish Landsmanshaftn in American Culture

Daniel Soyer

Study of a vital immigrant institution and the formation of American 
ethnic identity.

6x9 / 321 pp / 9 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814344507 / $22.99 Paperback

American Jewish Civilization Series

Rebecca Gratz
Women and Judaism in Antebellum America

Dianne Ashton

–1869), the 
foremost American Jewish woman of the nineteenth century.

6x9 / 344 pp / 14  
ISBN 9780814341001 / $27.99 Paperback

American Jewish Civilization Series



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

25

JUDAISM IN THE AMERICAS

The Independent Orders of B'nai B'rith and 
True Sisters

Cornelia Wilhelm

-
tions in the process of American Jewish identity formation.

6x9 / 376 pp / 17 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814334034 / $49.99 Hardback

Women Remaking 
American Judaism
Edited by Riv-Ellen Prell

Considers the changes in  
American Judaism across the four  
major denominations that resulted  
from the Jewish feminist movement  
of the 1960s through today.

6x9 / 344 pp / 14 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814332801 / $27.99 Paperback

Jewish Voices of the 
California Gold Rush
A Documentary History,  
1849–1880

Edited with an Introduction by Ava F. 
Kahn

A history of the founding of California’s 
Jewish community during the Gold Rush.

6x9 / 552 pp / 56 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814328590 / $44.99 Hardback

American Jewish Civilization Series

Frankfurt on the Hudson
The German Jewish Community of Washington Heights, 

Steven M. Lowenstein

-

now in the process of merging into American Jewry and disappearing.

6x9 / 352 pp / 24  
ISBN 9780814323854 / $29.99 Paperback

Back to School
Jewish Day School in the Lives of Adult Jews

Alex Pomson & Randal F. Schnoor
With a Foreword by Jack Wertheimer

A groundbreaking study on the impact of Jewish day schools in the lives 
of parents and children.

6x9 / 200 pp 
ISBN 9780814333839 / $27.99 Paperback

Bread to Eat and 
Clothes to Wear
Letters from Jewish Migrants in 
the Early Twentieth Century

Gur Alroey

-
ish men and women in the early stages 
of migrating from Eastern Europe.

6x9 / 240 pp / 9 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814335192 / $32.99 Paperback

Jewish Buenos Aires, 1890–1939
In Search of an Identity

Victor A. Mirelman

Examination of the changing facade of the Argentinean Jewish com-
munity from the beginning of mass Jewish immigration in 1890 to its 

6x9 / 308 pp / 14 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814344576 / $22.99 Paperback

Between Exile and Exodus
Argentinian Jewish Immigration to Israel, 1948–1967

Sebastian Klor
Translated by Lenn Schramm

A primary source analysis of the migration of Jews from Argentina to 
Israel.

6x9 / 256 pp / 6 charts; 11 tables 
ISBN 9780814343678 / $54.99 Hardcover

Odyssey of Exile

Edited with Introductions by Katherine Morris

Odyssey of Exile paints a sensitive a compelling portrait of Ger-

6x9 / 264 pp / 20 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814325636 / $24.99 Paperback

The Forerunners
Dutch Jewry in the North American Diaspora

Robert P. Swierenga

A detailed history of the immigration of Dutch Jews to the United States 
and to the whole American diaspora.

6x9 / 465 pp / 12 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814344170 / $21.99 Paperback
American Jewish Civilization Series



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

26

JUDAISM IN THE AMERICAS

United States Jewry, 1776–1985
Volume 1

Jacob Rader Marcus

Comprehensive history of Jewish immigration, segregation, and inte-
gration; of Jewry’s cultural exclusiveness and assimilation; of its internal 
division and indivisible unity; and of its role in the making of America.

6x9 / 862 pp / 42 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814344699 / $22.99 Paperback

United States Jewry, 1776–1985
Volume 2, The Germanic Period

Jacob Rader Marcus

The second volume of this seminal work on American Jewry covers the 
period from 1841 to 1860.

6x9 / 457 pp / 47 black-and-white photographs 
ISBN 9780814344712 / $22.99 Paperback

United States Jewry, 1776–1985

Jacob Rader Marcus

The third volume covers the period from 1860 to 1920, beginning with 
the Jews, slavery, and the Civil War, and concluding with the rise of 
Reform Judaism.

6x9 / 963 pp / 52 black-and-white photographs 
ISBN 9780814344736 / $22.99 Paperback

Jewish Agricultural Utopias in America, 
1880–1910
Uri D. Herscher

and measures the impact of the American experiments on the nascent 

197 pp / 34 black-and-white photographs 
ISBN 9780814344651 / $22.99 Paperback

A Bibliography of Jewish Education  
in the United States
Compiled and Edited by Norman Drachler

Entries from thousands of publications whether in English, Hebrew, 

through secondary education.

7x10 / 753 pp 
ISBN 9780814343500 / $34.99 Paperback

Isaac Leeser and the Making of  
American Judaism
Lance J. Sussman

This illuminating biography of Isaac Leeser reconstructs his personal 
struggles, pioneer efforts on behalf of American Judaism, and visions of 
a viable American-Jewish synthesis.

6x9 / 320 pp / 10 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814319963 / $26.99 Hardback

American Jewish Civilization Series

American Aliya
Portrait of an Innovative  
Migration Movement

Chaim I. Waxman

A broad analysis of the phenomenon of 
American migration to Israel.

6x9 / 240 pp / 39 tables 
ISBN 9780814343425 / $29.99 Paperback

The Jew in the American World
A Source Book

Edited by Jacob Rader Marcus

 
reference source for American Jewish history.

6x9 / 664 pp 
ISBN 9780814325483 / $34.99 Paperback



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

27

The Case Against Academic  
Boycotts of Israel
Edited by Cary Nelson and Gabriel Noah Brahm

 
movement to boycott Israel.

6x9 / 552 pp / 4 images 
ISBN 9780990331605 / $34.99 Paperback

Embodying  
Hebrew Culture
Aesthetics, Athletics,  
and Dance in the Jewish  
Community of Mandate  
Palestine

Nina S. Spiegel

Details the creation of a Hebrew 
cultural aesthetic that was inten-
tionally and distinctly physical.

6x9 / 256 pp / 47 black and white 
images 
ISBN 9780814348031 / $29.99 
Paperback
ISBN 9780814336366 / $42.99 
Hardback

Narratives of Dissent
War in Contemporary Israeli Arts and Culture

Edited by Rachel S. Harris and Ranen Omer-Sherman

Explores cultural responses to war in Israeli society since 1978.

7x10 / 384 pp / 24 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814338032 / $39.99 Paperback

ISRAEL AND MIDDLE EAST

Transnational Identities
Women, Art, and Migration in Contemporary Israel

Tal Dekel

A polyphonic collection of voices of migrant women artists in Israel that 

particular, the gendered aspects of uprooting and re-grounding in a 
steadily expanding transnational reality of the ethno-national state.

6x9 / 172 pp / 31 color photographs; 4 black-and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814342503 / $36.99 Paperback

Zionism without Zion
The Jewish Territorial  

 

Gur Alroey

-
onism that attempted to build a Jewish 
State outside of Palestine.

6x9 / 372 pp / 13 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814342060 / $54.99 Hardback

Teaching the  
Arab-Israeli  

Edited by Rachel S. Harris

Pedagogical resource to help facul-
ty prepare courses on the Arab-Is-

7x10 / 434 pp / 5 black-and-white 
maps 
ISBN 9780814346778 / $39.99 
Paperback
ISBN 9780814346761 / $84.99 
Hardcover

The Israeli-American Connection

Michael Brown

-
enced some of the major Jewish leaders during and between the world 
wars.

6x9 / 396 pp / 15 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814344590 / $24.99 Paperback

American Holy Land Series

Envisioning Israel
The Changing Ideals and Images of North American Jews

Edited by Allon Gal

Envisioning Israel examines the deeply entwined yet often problematic 
historical relationship between American Jewry and the Jewish commu-
nity in Israel and its predecessor, the yishuv, the Jewish settlement in 
Palestine from the 1880s until 1948

6x9 / 444 pp 
ISBN 9780814326305 / $29.99 Paperback

American Jewish Civilization Series

Vladimir Jabotinsky's 
Story of My Life

 
Leonid Katsis

Vladimir Jabotinsky’s famous  
autobiography, published in English  

6x9 / 176 pp / 4 black and white photo-
graphs 
ISBN 9780814341384 / $31.99 Paperback

American Consuls in the  
Holy Land, 1832–1914
Ruth Kark

This volume provides new insights into the role of U.S. consuls in the 
Ottoman Middle East in the special context of the Holy Land.

6.5x9.5 / 388 pp / 45 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814325230 / $56.99 Hardback

American Holy Land Series



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

28

JEWISH THOUGHT

Communings of the Spirit, Volume II
The Journals of Mordecai M. Kaplan, 

Edited by Mel Scult

Selections from the diary of Mordecai Kaplan, 
founder of Reconstructionism in America, 

Jewish life in America and of the mind of a very 
challenging thinker.

6x9 / 470 pp / 15 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814341612 / $47.99 Hardback

Communings of the Spirit, Volume III
The Journals of Mordecai M. Kaplan, 
1942–1951

Edited by Mel Scult

Mordecai Kaplan’s personal reactions to the 
events of the 1940s.

6x9 / 456 pp / 11 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814348253 / $39.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814347676 / $99.99 Hardcover

Communings of the Spirit, Volume 1
The Journals of Mordecai M. Kaplan, 

Edited by Mel Scult

Selections from the diary of the founder of Re-
constructionism in America, covering Kaplan’s 
early years as a rabbi, teacher of rabbis, and 
community leader.

6x9 / 560 pp / 21 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814331163 / $29.99 Paperback

American Jewish Civilization Series

Between Jewish Tradition and Modernity
Rethinking an Old Opposition, Essays in Honor  
of David Ellenson

Edited by Michael A. Meyer and David N. Myers

Brings together leading Jewish scholars to explore the developing inter-
relation between tradition and change within modern Judaism.

6x9 / 384 pp 
ISBN 9780814338599 / $39.99 Hardback

Max Lilienthal
The Making of the American Rabbinate

Bruce L. Ruben

Explores the life and thought of Rabbi Max Lilienthal, who created a 
new model for the American rabbinate.

6x9 / 336 pp / 13 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814335161 / $52.99 Hardback

Aby Warburg and Anti-Semitism
Political Perspectives on Images and Culture

Charlotte Schoell-Glass

A landmark study on Aby Warburg’s life and work, translated into English.

6x9 / 264 pp / 18 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814332559 / $56.99 Printed Paper Cased

Kritik: German Literary Theory and Cultural Studies Series

The Meaning of God in Modern Jewish 
Religion
Mordecai M. Kaplan
Introduction by Mel Scult

Kaplan takes the major formulation of his theological approach, "God as 
the power that makes for salvation," and demonstrates how it can be used 
to invigorate the Jewish religion in a changing world.

5.5x8 / 416 pp 
ISBN 9780814325520 / $32.99 Paperback

Judaism Faces the Twentieth Century
A Biography of Mordecai M. Kaplan

Mel Scult

critical examination of the early life of Mordecai 
M. Kaplan—the sources of his inspiration, the 
evolution of his thought as a religious ideo-
logue, and his inner struggles.

6x9 / 440 pp / 43 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814322802 / $24.99 Paperback

American Jewish Civilization Series



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

29

ART AND ARCHITECTURE

Comparative Perspectives on Judaisms and 
Jewish Identities
Stephen Sharot

Provides sociological analyses of religious developments and identities 
in both historical and contemporary Jewish communities.

7x10 / 336 pp 
ISBN 9780814334010 / $38.99 Paperback

JEWISH HISTORY AND RELIGION

Holy Dissent
Jewish and Christian Mystics in Eastern Europe

Edited by Glenn Dynner
Foreword by Moshe Rosman

Brings together highly regarded scholars of Jewish and Christian  
 

in the two religions.

6x9 / 416 pp / 8 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814335178 / $46.99 Hardback

Mediating Modernity
Challenges and Trends in the 
Jewish Encounter with the  
Modern World

Essays in Honor of Michael A. Meyer
Edited by Lauren B. Strauss  
and Michael Brenner

A landmark collection of essays by 
prominent academics in modern Jewish 
and German-Jewish history, honoring 
Michael A. Meyer, a pioneer in those 

6x9 / 392 pp 
ISBN 9780814333952 / $42.99 Hardback

Ideas of Jewish History
Michael A. Meyer

-
es inherent in the writing of Jewish history.

6x9 / 376 pp 
ISBN 9780814319512 / $24.99 Paperback

The Origins of the Modern Jew
Jewish Identity and European Culture in Germany,  
1749–1824

Michael A. Meyer

German Jewry.

5.5x8.5 / 252 pp 
ISBN 9780814314708 / $22.99 Paperback

Judaism within Modernity
Essays on Jewish History and Religion

Michael A. Meyer

Judaism within Modernity explores Jewish historiography and the prob-

Germany and the United States.

6x9 / 416 pp 
ISBN 9780814328743 / $38.99 Hardback

Response to Modernity
A History of the Reform Movement in Judaism

Michael A. Meyer

Comprehensive and balanced history of the Reform Movement.

7.44x9.69 / 512 pp / 133 illustrations 
ISBN 9780814325551 / $32.99 Paperback

Jewish Women in Historical Perspective, 
Second Edition
Edited by Judith R. Baskin

A collection of fully-revised and new essays that explore the richness of 

6x9 / 416 pp 
ISBN 9780814327135 / $27.99 Paperback



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

30

Jewish Souls, Bureaucratic Minds
Jewish Bureaucracy and Policymaking in Late Imperial Rus-
sia, 1850-1917

Vassili Schedrin

in the bureaucratic procedures of Jewish policymaking and were a driving 
force behind the transformation of Russian Jewry.

6x9 / 288 pp / 9 black and white photographs 
ISBN 9780814340424 / $49.99 Hardback

JEWISH HISTORY AND RELIGION

Constructing Modern Identities
Jewish University Students in Germany, 1815-1914

Keith H. Pickus

By examining the lives and social dynamics of Jewish university  
students, Pickus shows how German Jews rearranged their self- 

6x9 / 242 pp 
ISBN 9780814343524 / $29.99 Paperback

On the Edge of Destruction
Jews of Poland between the Two World Wars

Celia S. Heller

On the Edge of Destruction, focusing on the Jews of Poland between the 
two World Wars, illuminates a critical time in the recent Jewish past that 
has received surprisingly little attention.

5.5x8.5 / 400 pp / 23 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814324943 / $24.99 Paperback

Ambiguous Relations
The American Jewish Community and Germany Since 1945

Addresses the complex relationships between American  Jews and Ger-

6x9 / 526 pp / 33 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814345085 / $22.99 Paperback

The Shaping of Jewish Identity in  
Nineteenth–Century France

social, economic, and religious struggles of nineteenth-century French  
Jews.

6x9 / 312 pp 
ISBN 9780814344088 / $24.99 Paperback

Challenges of Equality
Judaism, State, and Education in  
Nineteenth-Century France

Jeffrey Haus

Explores the relationship between Judaism, state, and education in 
France from the establishment of the Jewish Consistory in 1808 until the 
separation of church and state in 1905.

6x9 / 240 pp 
ISBN 9780814333808 / $52.99 Hardback

Marketing Identities
The Invention of Jewish Ethnicity in Ost und West

David A. Brenner

twentieth-century Germany.

6x9 / 246 pp / 21 black-and-white images 
ISBN 9780814345191 / $22.99 Paperback

The Transformation of German Jewry,  
1780–1840
David Sorkin

from 1780-1840.

6x9 / 272 pp 
ISBN 9780814328286 / $27.99 Paperback

From East to West
The Westward Migration of Jews from Eastern Europe 
During the Seventeenth and Eighteenth Centuries

Moses A. Shulvass

and the movement of impoverished Jewish refugees into Western Europe.

5.5x8.5 / 161 pp 
ISBN 9780814343463 / $29.99 Paperback

In Her Hands
The Education of Jewish 
Girls in Tsarist Russia

Eliyana R. Adler

Illuminates the role that private 
schools for Jewish girls played 
in Russian Jewish society and 

on contemporary political 
discourse and educational 
innovation.

6x9 / 216 pp / 11 black-and-
white images 
ISBN 9780814334928 / $46.99 
Hardback



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

31

The Jews of Hungary
History, Culture, Psychology

Raphael Patai

for eighteen centuries, from Roman times to the present.

6x9 / 736 pp / 9 black and white images 
ISBN 9780814325612 / $62.99 Hardback

Rabbinic Judaism in the Making

Alexander Guttmann

(ca. 400 B.C.) to Judah I, the Prince (ca. 200 A.D.).

6x9 / 343 pp 
ISBN 9780814344026 / $22.99 Paperback

Stories of Joseph
Narrative Migrations between Judaism and Islam

Marc S. Bernstein

Stories of Joseph details this historical interdependence that reveals 
much about common experiences and concerns of Jews and Muslims.

6x9 / 336 pp 
ISBN 9780814325667 / $26.99 Paperback

Woman at the Window
Biblical Tales of Oppression and Escape

Nehama Aschkenasy

allowing for new interpretation of the classic myths surrounding it.

6x9 / 184 pp 
ISBN 9780814326275 / $23.99 Paperback

Hatshepsut, Speak to Me
Ruth Whitman

An innovative and adventurous book, this collection of poems is in 
the form of a conversation with Queen Hatshepsut, the only woman 
pharaoh in ancient Egypt.

5.5x9.25 / 96 pp 
ISBN 9780814323809 / $19.99 Paperback
ISBN 9780814323793 / $29.95 Hardback

The Messiah Texts

Raphael Patai

The Messiah Texts traces the progress of the messianic legend from its 
biblical beginnings to contemporary expressions.

5.5x8 / 432 pp 
ISBN 9780814318508 / $36.99 Paperback

JEWISH HISTORY AND RELIGION

WAYNEOPEN.ORG

Thanks to a generous grant from a joint project between the Andrew W. Mellon Foundation and the National Endowment 

These titles are now freely accessible to the public through the websites of the Wayne State University Library System and 
Wayne State University Press. 

Visit WAYNEOPEN.ORG for a complete list of open access titles.



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

32

All prices are subject to change without notice. Information on forthcoming books is tentative. Direct orders from individuals must be 
prepaid in U.S. funds or charged through MasterCard, VISA, or Discover. Please include shipping and handling charges.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Any returned item must be in undamaged, saleable condition without bookseller’s marks, labels or other attachments. Items must be 
packaged to arrive undamaged to publisher’s warehouse. 

1. Undamaged, saleable in-print items if received by us within 180 days of original purchase invoice date.
2. Undamaged, saleable out of print items if received by us within 60 days of the out of print date as determined by publisher.

1. Damaged items are received.
2. Items returned outside of the allowed return widow as noted above.

For more information on subsidiary and international rights, please contact WSUPressRights@wayne.edu.

SUBSIDIARY RIGHTS

Examination copies are provided to instructors in order for them to assess a text’s suitability for use by their students. Alternatively, 
contents, index, and extracts can be downloaded in PDF format for many of our recent titles. To receive a free examination copy, please 
supply the following information on department letterhead and include payment of $5.50 per book to cover shipping and handling (U.S. 
addresses only). 

• Name of course (not course number) 

• When course will next be taught 
• Estimated number of students 
• Bookstore(s) that will order books for the course 

Theresa Martinelli 
Wayne State University Press
4809 Woodward Avenue

REVIEW COPIES

pressmarketing@wayne.edu. 

EXAMINATION COPIES

BOOK RETURN POLICY

Play, Kobo, Project Muse, and others. 

EBOOKS

SALES INFORMATION

BOOKSELLERS

Department for discount schedules, as well as for other information and assistance.

CONNECT WITH US!

@wsupress

Sign up for our monthly email list at 
www.wsupress.wayne.edu/newsletter



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

33

SALES INFORMATION

United Kingdom, Europe, Middle East, Africa, 

Eurospan Group

127 Clerkenwell Road
London EC1R 5DB, United Kingdom

SALES REPRESENTATIVES

Within the United States:
 
New England and Mid-Atlantic:

Parson Weems Publisher Services
Causten Stehle

Christopher R. Kerr

 
Eileen Bertelli

 
Jason Kincade

 
Kevin Moran

Midwest:

Miller Trade Book Marketing
Bruce Miller

The Bob Rosenberg Group
Bob Rosenberg

South:

Southern Territory Associates
Geoff Rizzo  
Florida (except Panhandle);
Georgia Coast

Angie Smits
North Carolina; South Carolina;  
Virginia; East Tennessee

Rayner Krause
Texas; Oklahoma; Arkansas

Teresa Rolf Kravtin
Georgia (except Coastal);  
Chattanooga, TN; Florida Panhandle; 
AWBC (Books-A-Million)

Tom Caldwell
Louisiana; Mississippi; Alabama;  
West Tennessee; Pensacola, FL

Meighan Bell Larbi

Other areas: 

Wayne State University Press
Traci Cothran
Sales and Marketing Manager
4809 Woodward Avenue 

WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

34

INDEX OF TITLES AND AUTHORS

Abrams, Nathan, 1
Abuhav, Orit, 6, 8
Aby Warburg and Anti-Semitism, 28

Aesthetics of Sorrow, 7
Alba, Avril, 19

Alroey, Gur, 25, 27
Ambiguous Relations
American Aliya, 26
American Consuls in the Holy Land, 1832–1914, 27
American Jewry and the Holocaust, 19
And Life Is Changed Forever, 20
And Rachel Stole the Idols, 14
Anthology of Modern Yiddish Poetry, An, 16
Anthonius Margaritha and the Jewish Faith, 22

Anti-Semitic Stereotypes without Jews
Appelbaum, Peter C., 12
Appel Is Forever, 21
Arab Folktales from Palestine and Israel, 11

Ashton, Dianne, 24
Assaf, David, 9
Authentically Orthodox, 24

Back to School, 25

Baer, Hester, 21
Balin, Carole B., 14

Ben-Amos, Dan, 6
Ben Shahn’s New Deal Murals, 24

Berman, Aaron, 21
Bernardi, Daniel, 15
Bernard Malamud, 12

Between Exile and Exodus, 25
Between Jewish Tradition and Modernity, 28
Beyond Sectarianism, 24
Bibliography of Jewish Education in the United States, A, 26

Blackmer, Corinne E., 4
Blankshteyn, Chana, 5
Blessed Abyss, The, 21
Bowman, Steven B., 4
Boyarin, Jonathan, 16
Braham, Randolph L., 20, 21
Brahm, Gabriel Noah, 27
Brauer, Erich, 11
Bread to Eat and Clothes to Wear, 25

Brenner, Michael, 29
Bridging Worlds
Bronner, Simon J., 1, 6

Bronstein, Arna B., 12
Brothers from Afar, 22
Brown, Katie, 5
Brown, Michael, 27
Burnshaw, Stanley, 14
Byron and the Jews

Caplan, Jennifer, 2
Carmi, T., 14
Case Against Academic Boycotts of Israel, The, 27
Challenges of Equality
Children of the Ghetto

Cohen, Nir, 1, 15
Cohen, Sarah Blacher, 14
Collomp, Catherine, 18
Communings of the Spirit, Volume 1, 28
Communings of the Spirit, Volume II, 28
Communings of the Spirit, Volume III, 28
Comparative Perspectives on Judaisms and Jewish Identities, 29
Compromise of Return, The, 18
Concrete Boxes, 6
Constructing Modern Identities
Construction of Testimony, The, 15

, 10
Dekel, Tal, 27
Dialogic Moments, 10
Disputed Messiahs, 5

Doctor Levitin, 12
Does David Still Play Before You?, 14
Drachler, Norman, 26
Dynner, Glenn, 29

Eaton, Henry, 20
Edele, Mark, 19

Eli’s Story, 19
El-Or, Tamar, 10
Emanuel, Susan, 18
Embodying Hebrew Culture, 27
Envisioning Israel, 27
En Yaaqov, The
Experience and Expression, 20
Ex-Soviets in Israel, 7

Facing the Glass Booth, 21

Farmelant, Annabelle, 14
Fear and Other Stories, 5
Feige, Michael, 8

Fialkova, Larisa, 7
Finder, Gabriel N., 18
Finding Home and Homeland, 20
Fire Burns in Kotsk, A, 16

Fishman, Rukhl, 14



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

35

INDEX OF TITLES AND AUTHORS

Forerunners, The, 25
For Our Soul, 9

Francesconi, Federica, 5

Frankfurt on the Hudson, 25
Friedman, Ellen G., 18
Friedman, Saul S., 19
From East to West
From Left to Right

, 8
From the Ghetto to the Melting Pot
From Things Lost, 18
Funny, You Don’t Look Funny, 2

Gal, Allon, 27
Gamliel, Tova, 7
Garloff, Katja, 20
Gavish, Haya, 7
Genocidal Gaze, The, 19
Gilbert, Shirli, 18, 19

Glassman, Susan, 14
Glassner, Martin Ira, 20
Global Community, A, 10
Goldberg, Harvey E., 8
Goldenberg, Myrna, 20

Golem Redux, The
Goodblatt, Chanita, 22
Goren, Shiri, 17

Gouri, Haim, 21
Grossmann, Atina, 19, 24
Gruenwald, Ithamar, 7

Haboucha, Reginetta, 10
Hameiri, Avigdor, 12

Harris, Rachel S., 15, 27
Harrison-Kahan, Lori, 12
Hasan-Rokem, Galit, 7
Haskell, Guy H., 8
Hatshepsut, Speak to Me

Heart Is a Mirror, The, 8
Hebrew Goddess, The, 7
Hecker, Joel, 9
Heirs of Yesterday, 12

Hellerstein, Kathryn, 17
Hell on Earth, 12
Henry, Barbara, 16
Herberman, Nanda, 21
Hercbergs, Dana, 6
Herscher, Uri D., 26

Hirschfeld, Ariel, 14
Hollywood’s Chosen People, 15
Holocaust Memory and Racism in the Postwar World, 19
Holy Dissent, 29

Ideas of Jewish History, 29
Independent Orders of B’nai B’rith and True Sisters, The, 25
Ingber, Judith Brin, 8
In Her Hands
Intellectual History and Rabbinic Culture of Medieval Ashkenaz, The, 22
In the Company of Others, 6
Inventing the Modern Yiddish Stage, 16
Invisible Ink, 12
Isaac Leeser and the Making of American Judaism, 26
Israeli-American Connection, The, 27
Israeli Folk Narratives, 8
I Want to Fall Like This, 14

Jacobs, Adriana X., 14
Jacobson, David C., 14
Jadid al-Islam, 9
JDC at 100, The, 24
Jelen, Sheila E., 6, 19
Jew in the American World, The, 26
Jew in the Public Arena, A
Jewish Agricultural Utopias in America, 1880–1910, 26
Jewish Buenos Aires, 1890–1939, 25
Jewish Cultural Studies, 6
Jewish Education and Society in the High Middle Ages
Jewish Film & New Media, 1
Jewish Folklore and Ethnology, 1
Jewish Heroes of Warsaw, The, 18
Jewish Honor Courts, 18
Jewish Immigrant Associations and American Identity in New York, 

 1880-1939, 24
Jewish Magic before the Rise of Kabbalah, 7
Jewish Moroccan Folk Narratives from Israel, 6
Jewish Musical Traditions, 11
Jewish Revival Inside Out, 4
Jewish Souls, Bureaucratic Minds

Jewish Voices of the California Gold Rush, 25
Jewish Women in Historical Perspective, Second Edition, 29
Jewish Women’s History from Antiquity to the Present, 5
Jewish Women Writers in Britain
Jewish Wry, 14
Jews and Crime in Medieval Europe, 22
Jews and the German State, 21
Jews of Hungary, The
Jews of Kurdistan, The, 11
Jockusch, Laura, 18
Journey to a Nineteenth-Century Shtetl, 9
Joynton, Natalie Ruth, 12
Judaism Faces the Twentieth Century, 28
Judaism within Modernity, 29
Judeo-Arabic Literature in Tunisia, 1850-1950, 9

Kahn, Ava F., 24, 25

Kaplan, Mordecai M., 28
Kark, Ruth, 27
Katriel, Tamar, 10
Katsis, Leonid, 27
King Solomon and the Golden Fish, 10



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES  —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

36

INDEX OF TITLES AND AUTHORS

Narratives of Dissent, 27
Nazis’ Last Victims, The, 21 
Nazism, The Jews and American Zionism, 1933–1948, 21
Nelson, Cary, 27
New Beginnings, 21
New Diaspora, The
New Life, The, 20
Next Year I Will Know More, 10
No Haven for the Oppressed, 19
No Place in Time, 12
Noy, Chaim, 9

Odyssey of Exile, 25
Of No Interest to the Nation, 20
Omer-Sherman, Ranen, 27
On Jewish Folklore, 14
On the Edge of Destruction
On the Margins of a Minority, 22
Origins and Onset of the Romanian Holocaust, The, 20
Origins of the Modern Jew, The, 29
Oster, Sharon B., 12
Other Things Being Equal, 14
Our Exodus, 14
Our Lives Are But Stories, 10
Overlooking the Border, 6

Paper Bridges, 17

Paths to Middle-Class Mobility among Second-Generation Moroccan 
Immigrant Women in Israel, 9

“Peering Through the Lattices,”
Perspectives on Israeli Anthropology, 8

Pinsker, Shachar, 14
Pintel-Ginsberg, Idit, 6
Politics of Genocide, The, 20
Pomerance, Murray, 15
Pomson, Alex, 25
Power of a Tale, The, 6
Prager, Brad, 15
Prayer & Community, 24
Prell, Riv-Ellen, 24, 25
Pressman, Hannah S., 17

, 11

Queering Anti-Zionism, 4

Rabbinic Culture and Its Critics
Rabbinic Judaism in the Making
Rabinovitch, Lara, 17
Raphael Patai Series in Jewish Folklore and Anthropology, 6

Rebecca Gratz, 24
Reclaiming Heimat, 21
Reconstructing the Old Country, 19
Religious Diversity and Early Modern English Texts, 22
Rescue, Relief, and Resistance, 18
Response to Modernity, 29

Rosen, Ilana, 7

Kleiman, Anne, 14
Kligman, Mark L., 8
Klor, Sebastian, 25
Knoch, Habbo, 19
Koén-Sarano, Matilda, 10
Krell, Robert, 20
Kugel and Frijoles, 24
Kushelevsky, Rella, 7

Lachs, Vivi, 5, 16

Lánícek, Jan, 4
Laughter After, 18
Lavsky, Hagit, 21
Legend of Safed, The, 6

Levi, Linda G., 24
Levitan, Seymour, 14
Life and Work of Ludwig Lewisohn, The, 14
Limonic, Laura, 24
Linden, Diana L., 24
Lisky, I. A., 5
London Yiddishtown, 5
Louis Ginzberg’s Legends of the Jews, 7
Lowenstein, Steven M., 25

Mandel, Maud S., 24
Maqam and Liturgy, 8
Marcus, Jacob Rader, 26
Marketing Identities
Marotti, Arthur F., 22
Marx, Emanuel, 8
Max Lilienthal, 28
McGlothlin, Erin, 15, 18
Meaning of God in Modern Jewish Religion, The, 28
Mediating Modernity, 29
Mediterranean Israeli Music and the Politics of the Aesthetic, 8
Melnick, Ralph, 14
Members of the Tribe, 14
Memory Spaces, 2
Mendelsohn, Adam D., 24
Messiah Texts, The
Meyer, Michael A., 28, 29
Michelson, Miriam, 12
Michlin, Gilbert, 20
Miller, Scott, 21

, 18
Mirelman, Victor A., 25
Miron, Guy, 21

Modern Hebrew Poem Itself, The, 14
Molodowsky, Kadya, 17
Monterescu, Daniel, 4
More than Parcels, 4
Morris, Katherine, 25

Myers, David N., 28
Mystical Bodies, Mystical Meals, 9

Naor, Chaya, 10
Narrative Community, A, 9



————— WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS • JEWISH STUDIES —————
WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

37

INDEX OF TITLES AND AUTHORS

Roskies, David G., 17
Ruben, Bruce L., 28
Rubinstein, Rachel, 14

Salvage Poetics, 6

Schely-Newman, Esther, 10
Schnoor, Randal F., 25
Schoell-Glass, Charlotte, 28
Schramm, Lenn, 25

Scult, Mel, 28
Seeing Israeli and Jewish Dance, 8
Segre, Augusto, 6
Sepher Yosippon, 4
Settling in the Hearts, 8
Seven, A Family Holocaust Story, The, 18

Shandler, Jeffrey, 11
Shaping of Jewish Identity in Nineteenth–Century France, The
Shapiro, Hava, 14
Sharot, Stephen, 29

Shelter from the Holocaust, 19

Shiloah, Amnon, 11
Shoham-Steiner, Ephraim, 22
Shrayer, Maxim D., 12
Shrayer-Petrov, David, 12

Silver, M. M., 14
Sing This at My Funeral, 19

Siporin, Steve, 6
Sister in Sorrow, 7
Sitton, Shoshana, 10
Slucki, David, 18, 19
Smith, Mark L., 16
Soldiers, Rebels, and Drifters, 15

Soyer, Daniel, 24

Spiegel, Nina S., 27
Spirit Possession in Judaism, 10
Staging and Stagers in Modern Jewish Palestine, 10
Stains of Culture, The, 8
Stern, Guy, 12
Stewart, Garrett, 15
Stories of Jewish Life, 6
Stories of Joseph
Strauss, Lauren B., 29
Streisand, 15
Superwoman and Other Writings by Miriam Michelson, The, 12
Survivors and Exiles, 16
Sussman, Lance J., 26
Swierenga, Robert P., 25
Swirsky, Michael, 21

Tales in Context, 7
, 27

Thaler, Henri Lustiger, 19
Tirosh-Samuelson, Hava, 15
Tobi, Tsivia, 9

“To Tread on New Ground,” 14
Transformation of German Jewry, 1780–1840, The
Transnational Identities, 27
Transnational Traditions, 24
Tsoffar, Ruth, 8

Unger, Menashe, 16
United States Jewry, 1776–1985, Volume 1, 26
United States Jewry, 1776–1985, Volume 2, 26
United States Jewry, 1776–1985, Volume 3, 26
Unwitting Zionists, 7

Varon, Jeremy, 20
Vladimir Jabotinsky’s Story of My Life, 27
Voß, Rebekka, 5

Wagaw, Teshome G., 9
Walton, Michael T., 22
Waning of Emancipation, The, 21
Warriors, Witches, Whores, 15

Waxman, Chaim I., 26
“We Are Here,” 20
Welcome to Replica Dodge, 12

Whitechapel Noise, 16

Wilhelm, Cornelia, 25
Window on Their World, A
Winer, Rebecca Lynn, 5
Wisse, Ruth, 17
Without Bounds, 9
Witnessing Unbound, 19
Wolf, Emma, 12, 14
Woman at the Window
Women of the Word
Women Remaking American Judaism, 25
Women’s Hebrew Poetry on American Shores, 14
Words from Abroad, 20

Yiddish Historians and the Struggle for a Jewish History of the  
Holocaust, The, 16

Yudisher Theriak

Zionism without Zion, 27



Wayne State University Press has proudly published esteemed and award-winning scholarly titles 
in Jewish studies for nearly 40 years, with a particular focus on folklore and ethnography,

literature, Jewish history, Yiddish studies, and Holocaust studies. 

In 2023 and 2024, we are thrilled to publish innovative Jewish studies books on topics including 
Holocaust rescue narratives, queerness and Judaism, material culture, and Jewish American

women’s writing. Our authors explore themes from diaspora in Israeli literature to Jewish  

to queer studies, gender, and sexuality; global Judaisms; disability; and cultural studies. 

Send proposals to acquisitions editor Sandra Korn (sandra.korn@wayne.edu) 
and visit our proposal submission guidelines at www.wsupress.wayne.edu/authors.

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS
JEWISH STUDIES  



WSUPRESS.WAYNE.EDU

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS
The Leonard N. Simons Building
4809 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, Michigan 48201-1309


